CD4/CD8

Potato Peeler

® 4 OR 8 kg CAPACITY
@ SEA WAVE PEELING PLATE
@® BUILT-IN ATR RREAK

DESCRIPMTION

A choice of compact peclers built scronger
ro last longer and to take the real day ro
day punishment of commercial use in their
stride.

EFRICIENT PEELING ACTION

The drum and pecling plate is coated in 2
close mcsh, finc grade abrasive. It's
multitude of fine cutting edges gives a
gentle 'skin-deep' pecling action that is
thorough but economical, removing rhe
pec, not the potaro, The transparent cover
enahles peeling progress o be confirmed,
without switching off the pecler,

SEA WAVE PEELING PLATE

The 'Sca Wave' shaped plate imparts a twin
movement - tumbling the potatoes around
the chamber so that cvery onc reaches the
abrasive. The result is perfect peeling with
the minimum of waste and absence of flats.
RUGGED CONSTRUCTION

;Casr. metal peeling plate and drum forlong
ife.

HIGH PERFORMANCE

Pecl a full load of 4 or 8 kg in around 3 to
4 minuues, depending on the condition of

the potatocs.

CONVENIENCE OF SITING

Compact design cnables the machines to
be installed alongsidc a sink or fitted to 2
stand thac is availablc a5 an optional cxra.
An air break is incorporated to meet warr
supply authority requirements,

CD4 Model

The peeling chatber and hopper can he
rotated to hring the discharge chute into
the mner convenicnt position ind the waste
can discharge to either side of the machine.
Scap/start push burrens arc incorporated
with no-voli-rclease control,

ELECTROLUX CRYPTO PEERLESS O R20 5 7

EDTION GRASR 1196 J




3 36

30 /
29 -87

27 -
6 3¢

24 - 40
23

22

-3

14

61

a/a S
!

%
a O Q/
e O A

0 &)
I
7

CLACCAGA 195
1 .







Hom| Qty | Pant ] Description -

1] 4 { 3190 Foat

4 | 3594 { Screw /CLM5X 16
2 1 | 17925 Cap
3 1 | 17926] Botlom plate
4 | 1 | 36876 | Nutnyleg/M12

1 | 9032 | Washer { M12
5 1 | 17936{ Bell /864 J5
6 { 1 {18290} Driven pulley
7 ¢ { ®/3| Circlipf 401 .
8 | 1 | 041 Bearing/ 6203 2RS
9 | 1 |17908] Spacer buth
11 1 | 17088] Dush/22x 2/ x 28
121 1 | 1964| Key/ABx5x20
131 ¢ | 17910} Shaft
141 1 | 56281 Pin/G OB 8x45
15| 1 | 3197 "0 Ring/ 17,12 % 2,62
18] 1 | 17911] Deflectar
17 1 ] 17823) Base
18] 3 | 3512 Screw/HMex30

3 | 3785 | Washer /Cs Mé

3 | 3774 Washer /W8

3 1 3683 Nut/HuMe
191 1 |17925] Cap
20 | 1 | 17933} Abrasive plate
21 1 1120 | Leit handie

1 | 1189 | Righi hendle
21 1 | 17817] Handle ube
231 2 |12418] Pin /G 02 10x25
24| 2 | 1207 Ring/10x14x 13,5
25 | 1 | 17913{ Daor
261 2 {4271 | Ring/8x 11,9215
27 { 1 | 17914! Door seal
25 | 2 | 2018y| Door locking pin

2 | 3785 ( Washer/Cs M6

¢ 2 | 3508 Screw/H Max20

201 1 | 17915 Pin/GO6BXTS
30 ] 1 | 17938 Cylinder / 8-10Kg

1 { 17936} Cylinder / 5-6Kg
31 1 | 17918] Hopper cover
R 1 | 17944} Jet

1 | 17945} Nut/ 112 gaz
34 | 1 | 12562 Earth washer

1 | 17027} Push bution start-stop

Kh

2848

.n_-a.a.,hmmm-t.-._a_s.n_a_n.tm.a_ammmmum_-d.‘..a_._a.a_.b [ A . R K

41

BHA

45
47

48

&1
52

8

A8
56
57

17971
5188

1108
3342
3545
3682
17930
784

17066
17967
17672

] Moor D 5/ 7565 (Awo/sa/)

17920
17905

17921
12153
12152
12112
3765

3572
3780

3328
9786
12151
3765
16675
3570
3404
11573
2476
3479

17954

Knob
12063 Bolt /M 10x 20 PSI 4 2.3

3652
3784
3782

3509 | Screw /HM6Ex 20

1410
1074

Timer plate

Tirmer bultpn
serew [ F M4 x 10
Timer seal

Timer
Scraw f F MG x 60
Rivet/CTR1 2x5 |
Washer /Cs LS
Nut / Hu M5

RH metor casing

LH motor casing
Serew rgd / M5

Key/ASx5x20
Drive pulley / 50Hz
Drive pulley / 60Hz
Scraw /HMS x 25

nt bracket
3 phase erminat block
Single phase terminal block
Screw /C M3 x 12
Washer /NE3
Nut / Hu M3
Screw/C M4 x 16
Washer / Cs M4
MNut /iy M4
Contaclor / 230-400V
Contactor / 230V
Coflar screw [ M& x 16
Washer /DE4
Earth terminal
Screw/CM4ax8
Power supply cable / 4 x 1 mm?
Power supply cable /3 x 1 may
Cable stand

Nut

Cover seal

Nut /Hu M5
Washer /Cs L5
Washer /Cs L6

Callar / S0-70
Qutiet pipe

- psSY)
* '\/\Of\d‘b 2?)

A
(‘.k”'e’g‘; Q,O

Tel 01425 673066 Fax 01425 674696
E-mail Sales@ascaterinasupplies.com

PR



Code ianati
"ﬁﬁ part No Désignation / Description
I | 17956 | Coumole/Belt/ poly V 864 J6
2 | 4266 | Poulie récepirice/ Driven pulley
3 | 17316 | Palier énripe / Spacer bush / PL-CD4/8M3
4 1 3041 | Roulernent/ Bearing /6203 2RS
5 | 17955 |{ Coussinet/Bush/22x27x28 BF25 /
6 { 17317 | Arbre &quips / Shaft essemily PL-CD4/GN3
7 [ 17911 | Déflecteur PL/ Deflector / PL
8 | 20598 | Piateau lisse / Smooth plate / PL-CD4/B
20599 | Platcau Boucharde / Coarse-peel plate [ PL-CD4/B
9 | 20712 | Puignee equipde/ Handle assembly /PL4/8/15
10 | 17367 | Joint équipe / Seal assembly / PL-CDA/B/13
11} 17356 | Porte équipee / Door assembly / PL-CD4/8/13
12 | 17455 | Jeux 2 axe verrouillage equipé / Set x 2 locking pins
13 ] 17464 | Jeux Sgoupille/Setx5pin/G0B 8x 75/P1.CD
14 | 17535 | Cylindre équipé / Cylinder assembly / PL-CD4
17470 | Cylindre equipé / Cylinder assembly / PL-CD8
15 | 17542 | Gicleur/Jet/PL-CD4/8/13
16 | 17918 | Couvercle trémie / Hopper cover / PL4
17 | 12160 | Bouton Marche-Arret / Stari-Stop button
18 | 17544 | Minuterie équipse/ Timer assembly
19 ] 17930 | Capot moteur {version minuterie) / Motor cover (with timer)
20198 | Capot moteur (version sans minuterie) / Motor cover
{without timer)
20| 23602 | Calsson motew équipé / Motor casing assembly
21} 17561 | Moteur équipé / Motor assembly / 3 230-400 50Hz /PLICD4
17565 | Moteur équipé / Motor asscmbty £ 1 230-240 50 PLICUB
22 | 23384 | Carte de puissance monophasée équipée/ Single phase
power board assembly
23395 | Carte da puissonce triphasés equipee / hree phase power
board assembly
23 | 17615 | Presse etoupe équipde / Cable giand assembly/PL-CD4/8/13
24 | 17928 | Joint capot ! Cover seal / PL4/S
25 | 17954 | Poignée / Handle / B193/50 BM10
26 | 17623 -{ Jeux 2 bouton + goyjon/ Set x 2 button + bokt / PL-CD
77| 17023 | Socle/BasesPL
28 | 23605 | Durite équipee / Outlet pipe assembly / PL4/8
29 { 23115 | Jeux 4 patin + vis/ Setx 4 feet + screws
30 | 23606 | Tole de rond equipee / Base plate assembly

NB ; Les vis, rondelles et écrous sont fivrés automatiquement
avec les sous-ensembies correspondants,

Screws, washers antd nuts are sutomatically defivered with the
corresponding sub-assembilies,

Tel 01425 673066 Fax 01425 674696
E-mail Sales@ascaterinasupplies.com




